PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3494006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BYOUNGSUK CHOI	08/13/2015
JINSEOK HU	08/13/2015
HEESUN KIM	08/13/2015
SHINHYUN PARK	08/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.	
Street Address:	128, YEOUI-DAERO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	150-721	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14832779

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037663777

Email: assigned@ked-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8638

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PBC-0514
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL Y.J. KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Y.J. Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036421 FRAME: 0396

503447381

Docket Not PBC:0514

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and

eseri.	Byoungsuk CHOI		Shinhyun PARK
(3)	Jinscok HU	(5)	
(3)	Herena KIM		A,
s és c	have made a certain new and useful invention	n, bereby sell, assig	s and teansfer arms
	128, Yeos	i Electronics ú-daero, Yeongo 150-721 Republic	cungpo-gu
ts s of 2	uccessors and assigns (hereinafter designated merics as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inve	"ASSIGNEE") the	ecourse right, title and interest for the United Stat
	HOME APPLIANCE A	ND OPERATIN	IG METHOD THEREOF
a) Yuur	for which so application for United States Let es Serial No	tters Patent was file	docand identified by Units
b);	for which an application for United States Le	tter: Patent was exc	cuted on August 13, 2015
eny Sete Sete Sete Se e	and all United States Letters Patent which ma rainns, divisions, reissues, substitutes, seneu rity flucto, and the right to all henefits under the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIC e that the attenneys of record in said applicari	y be granted theref rals, continuations, t the International (INEE, its successing on shall betrafter a	
522	AND the undersigned hereby agree to	iranster a üke mier	ut and to printer all necesture andstance in maki
sf t mp my	te said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention be	missind or extendr d legal representation thereon, growing or rs, assigns and legal reby transferred.	d Letters Pstent of the United States, upon reque res, and without further remmeration, in and to a at of or related to the said invention; and to execu- representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE
of the copy tuli lossiq lossiq	te said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an revements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and tale in and to the invention be AND the sincicratgried benefity grants if pument any further identification that may be carry, including the United States Patent and	reissued or extendred legal representation thereon, growing or is, assigns and legal reby mansferred, he firm of KED & meressary or desiral trademark Office, 1	d Letters Patent of the United States, upon requeres, and without further termineration, in and to assist of or related to the said invention, and to execute passentatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNES. ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on the life in order to comply with the rules of any issue.
of the cosposition with costs	te said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention be AND the undersigned hereby grants of pument any further identification that may be curry, including the United States Patent and NED on the dates indicated aside our signant.	reissued or extendred legal representation thereon, growing or is, assigns and legal reby mansferred, he firm of KED & meressary or desiral trademark Office, 1	d Letters Pstem of the United States, upon requires, and without further remmeration, in and to as at of or related to the said invention, and to execute processoriatives, desmod essential to ASSIGNEE ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this in order to comply with the rules of any issuit for recordation of this document.
of the copy is a second control of the copy is a second contro	te said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention he AND the undersigned hereby grants if papers any further identification that may be crity, including the United States Patent and MED on the dates indicated aside our signant INVENTORS	reissued or extendred legal representation thereon, growing or is, assigns and legal reby mansferred, he firm of KED & meressary or desiral trademark Office, 1	d Letters Pstem of the United States, upon requeres, and without further remmeration, in and to as at of or related to the said invention; and to execute processoriatives, desired essential to ASSIGNEE ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this is order to comply with the mire of any issuit or recordation of this document. DATE SIGNED
of the copy is a second control of the copy is a second contro	te said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention be AND the undersigned hereby grants of pament any further identification that may be curry, including the United States Patent and MED on the dates indicated aside our signatus INVENTORS	reissued or extendred logal representation thereon, growing or as assigns and logal reby insusferred, be firm of KED & processary or desired Trademark Office, 1905;	d Letters Pstem of the United States, upon requires, and without further remmeration, in and to as at of or related to the said invention, and to execute processoriatives, desmod essential to ASSIGNEE ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this in order to comply with the rules of any issuit for recordation of this document.
of the copy is a second control of the copy is a second contro	te said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention be AND the undersigned hereby grants the ament any further identification that may be carry, including the United States Patent and MED on the dates indicated aside our signatuit INVENTORS	reissued or extendred logal representation thereon, growing or as assigns and logal reby insusferred, be firm of KED & processary or desired Trademark Office, 1905;	d Letters Pstem of the United States, upon requeres, and without further remmeration, in and to as at of or related to the said invention; and to execute processoriatives, desired essential to ASSIGNEE ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this is order to comply with the mire of any issuit or recordation of this document. DATE SIGNED
of the company is a second company in the company i	te said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention be AND the undersigned hereby grants of punent any further identification that may be carry, including the United States Patent and MED on the dates indicated aside our signant INVENTORS Warne: Byoungsuk CHOI	erissued or extendred legal representation thereon, growing or re, assigns and legal reby mansferred, the firm of KED & mecessary or desiral trademark Office, 1 ares.	If Letters Patent of the United States, upon requeres, and without further termineration, in and to assist of or related to the said invention, and to execute presentatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNES. ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on the like in order to comply with the rules of any issuit for recordation of this document. DATE SIGNED 2013 \$ 13
of the	te said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention be AND the undersigned hereby grants of pament any further identification that may be curry, including the United States Patent and MED on the dates indicated aside our signatus INVENTORS	erissued or extendred legal representation thereon, growing or re, assigns and legal reby mansferred, the firm of KED & mecessary or desiral trademark Office, 1 ares.	d Letters Pstem of the United States, upon requeres, and without further remmeration, in and to as at of or related to the said invention; and to execute processoriatives, desired essential to ASSIGNEE ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this is order to comply with the mire of any issuit or recordation of this document. DATE SIGNED
	te said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention be AND the undersigned hereby grants of punent any further identification that may be carry, including the United States Patent and MED on the dates indicated aside our signant INVENTORS Warne: Byoungsuk CHOI	erissued or extendred legal representation thereon, growing or re, assigns and legal reby mansferred, the firm of KED & mecessary or desiral trademark Office, 1 ares.	If Letters Patent of the United States, upon requeres, and without further termineration, in and to assist of or related to the said invention, and to execute presentatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNES. ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on the like in order to comply with the rules of any issuit for recordation of this document. DATE SIGNED 2013 \$ 13
of the company is a second company in the company i	te said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention be AND the understand bereity grants of menent any further identification that may be crity, including the United States Patent and MED on the dates indicated aside our signatuin INVENTORS Water: Byoungsuk CHOI Josewk, HU Name: Jinscok HU	erissued or extendred legal representation thereon, growing or re, assigns and legal reby mansferred, the firm of KED & mecessary or desiral trademark Office, 1 ares.	d Letters Patent of the United States, upon requers, and without further remmeration, in and to exact of or related to the said invention, and to execut representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE. ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on the life in order to comply with the rules of any issuit for recordation of this document. DATE SIGNED 2-213. \$\frac{1}{2}.13
	te said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention be AND the sundersigned bereity grants the ament any further identification that may be carry, accluding the United States Patent and MED on the dates indicated aside our signatus INVENTORS **Example Byoungsuk CHOI** Joseph HU Name: Jinseok HU Name: Jinseok HU	erissued or extendred legal representation thereon, growing or re, assigns and legal reby mansferred, the firm of KED & mecessary or desiral trademark Office, 1 ares.	d Letters Patent of the United States, upon requers, and without further remmeration, in and to exact of or related to the said invention, and to execut representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE. ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on the life in order to comply with the rules of any issuit for recordation of this document. DATE SIGNED 2-213. \$\frac{1}{2}.13
	te said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention be. AND the undersigned healty grants of punear any further identification that may be carry, including the United States Patent and NED on the dates indicated aside our signant INVENTORS Warne: Byoungsuk CHOI Jossek HU Name: Jinscok HU Name: Heesun KIM	erissued or extendred legal representation thereon, growing or re, assigns and legal reby mansferred, the firm of KED & mecessary or desiral trademark Office, 1 ares.	d Letters Patent of the United States, upon requeres, and without further remineration, in and to at at of or related to the said invention; and to execute pursuances, deemed essential to ASSIGNES. ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this is notice to comply with the nairs of any issue for recordation of this document. DATE SIGNED 2015. \$. 13
	ne said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention be AND the undersigned heating grants of pament any further identification that may be civily, including the United States Patent and MED on the dates indicated aside one signant INVENTORS Some: Byoungsuk CHOI Jissek HU Name: Jinseok HU 71 11 41 Name: Heesun KIM	erissued or extendred legal representation thereon, growing or re, assigns and legal reby mansferred, the firm of KED & mecessary or desiral trademark Office, 1 ares.	d Letters Patent of the United States, upon requeres, and without further remineration, in and to at at of or related to the said invention; and to execute pursuances, deemed essential to ASSIGNES. ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this is notice to comply with the nairs of any issue for recordation of this document. DATE SIGNED 2015. \$. 13

PATENT REEL: 036421 FRAME: 0397

Name: